System's target asset allocation as of June 30, 2020, are summarized in the following
table:

Asset Type
Target Asset

Allocatlon

Long-Term
Expected Real
Rate of Return

Equities-US Equity 26.00% 5.72%
Equities-Non-US Equity 12.00% 6.24%
Equities-Global Equity 10.00% 6.23%
Equity - Emerging Market 6.00% 8.61%
Fixed Income-US Core 26.00% 1.00%
Fixed Income-Emerging
Market Debt

5.00% 3.40%

Multi-Asset Strategies-
Global Tactical

0.00% 4.22%

Multi-Asset Strategies-Risk
Parity

0.00% 4.22%

Alternatiyes-Real Estate 6.00% 4.20%
Alternatives-Private Equity 9.00% 10.29%

Totals 100.00%
Discount Rate 7.00%

31

FIRE DISTRICT NO. 5 of the
Parishes of Terrebonne and Lafourche

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended December 31, 2020

NOTE 9 FIREFIGHTERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM (continued)

SENSITIVITY OF THE CHANGES IN DISCOUNT RATE - The following presents the net
pension liabilities of the participating employers calculated using the discount rate of
7.00%, as well as what the employers' net pension liability would be if it were calculated
using a discount rate that is one percentage point lower or one percentage point higher
than the current rate.

1% Current 1%
Decrease Discount Rate Increase

Net Pension Liability $248,482 $172,020 $108,198

Note 10 COMPENSA TION OF BOARD MEMBERS

No compensation was paid to Board Members for the year.

32

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTAL
INFORMATION

FIRE DISTRICT NO. 5
of the PARISHES OF TERREBONNE and LAFOURCHE

Budget Comparison Schedule - General Fund
For the Year Ended December 31, 2020

Variance
Budgets Favorable

Oriqinal Final Actual (Unfavorable)
REVENUES (No amendments)

Ad Valorem Taxes $363,250 $363,250 $329,206 $ (34,044)
State Revenue Sharing 8,000 8,000 12,550 4,550
State Supplemental Pay 6,000 6,000 6,000 -
Fire Insurance Rebate 20,000 20,000 - (20,000)
Miscellaneous 10,500 10,500 10,434 (66)
Interest 2,500 2,500 527 (1.973)

TOTAL REVENUES 410,250 410,250 358,717 (51.533)

EXPENDITURES
Public safety - current:

Personal Services 216,320 216,320 217,869 (1,549)
Supplies & Materials 48,000 48,000 16,761 31,239
Other Services & Charges 90,900 90,900 85,870 5,030
Repairs & Maintenance 21,000 21,000 28,101 (7,101)
Capital Grant for Fire Truck Purchase - - - -

Total public safety - current 376,220 376,220 348,601 27,619
Capital expenditures 51,834 51.834 2,028 49,806
Debt Service - - 13,665 (13.665)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 428,054 428,054 364,294 77.425
NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCES (17,804) (17,804) (5.577) 12.227

FUND BALANCES
Beginning of year 494,967 494,967 494,967 -
End of year $ 477,163 $ 477,163 $ 489,390 $ 12.227

33

Year
Ended

June 30

FIRE DISTRICT NO, 5
of the PARISHES OF TERREBONNE and LAFOURCHE

Schedule of Employer's Share of Net Pension Liability

employers
Proportionate
Share of the
Net Pension

Liability
Employer (Asset) as a

Proportionate Employer's Percentage of
Share of the Covered its Covered
Net Pension Employee Employee

Liability (Asset) Payroll Payroll
(a) (b) jalb)

Employer
Proportion of the

Net Pension
Liability (Asset)

Plan Fiduciary
Net Position as a

Percentage of
the Total

Pension Liability

2020 0.024170% $ 172,020 $ 89,890 191.37% 72.61%
2019 0.025197% $ 157,781 $ 58,555 269.46% 73.96%